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CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

ORIGINAL CASE INCIDENT REPORT
3510 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60653
(For use by Chicago Police Department Personnel Only)
CPD-11.388(6/03)-C

RD  #:  JH467242

EVENT #:  2428710735
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Occurrence
Location:  

311 W Division St  Beat:  1823
Chicago IL 60610
277 - Parking Lot / Garage (Non Residential) - Parking Lot

13 October 2024 18:51

Unit Assigned:  1822
RO Arrival Date: 13 October 2024 19:04

Domestic Related Incident

IUCR:
  

0486 - Battery - Domestic Battery Simple

4230 - Kidnapping - Unlawful Restraint

Name:  

Res:  

Sobriety: Unknown

Demographics

DOB:  2004

Age:  19 Years

VICTIM - Individual

Beat:  0323

is a Unknown of
is a Roommate of

UNKNOWN, " "
"

  ( Offender ) 
  ( Offender ) 

Name:  

Name:  

UNKNOWN, " "  

  

Res:  Beat:  2222

Suspect # 1

Suspect # 2

" "

Demographics  

Demographics  
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S
U

S
P

E
C
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S

)

Occurrence Date: 

APPROVAL COMPLETE

casrCase ID: 

Female
Black
5'03,
115 lbs
Black Hair  
Long - Straight  Hair Style  

Unknown

Male

Unknown / Refused

Black

Unknown Eyes 

Unknown Eyes 

Unknown Hair 

Unknown Hair 

Unknown Hair Style 

Unknown Hair Style 

Unknown Complexion 

Unknown Complexion 

CPD Officer:
 

No

Type State Number

Identification: 

Drivers License Illinois

( Victim )
( Victim )
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Victim Information Provided

D
O
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S
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C
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Victim Advised of OOP Procedures?

Victim Advised of Warrant Procedures?  

Yes

Yes

Miscellaneous  

Vehicle: 2021 Hyundai - Sonata - Automobile

Vehicle #1

N
A

R
R

A
TI

V
E

S
 BWC EV#10735.  FOR NARRATIVE AND INVESTIGATIVE DETAILS , REFER TO THE BUREAU OF DETECTIVES

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT FILES UNDER THIS RECORDS DIVISION (RD) NUMBER.

NOTIFICATION: DISTRICT STATION SUPERVISOR (DSS), DANIEL ARAGON, Beat#: 1801, Star#: 1887, Emp#: , Date:
13-OCT-2024, Time: 19:34, 

NOTIFICATION: CRIME PREVENTION INFORMATION CENTER (CPIC), RICHARD WALTON, Beat#: , Star#: 3731, Emp#:

, Date: 13-OCT-2024, Time: 19:34, 

NOTIFICATION: WATCH COMMANDER (WC), EDWARD RANZZONI, Beat#: 1890, Star#: 176, Emp#:  Date: 13-OCT-
2024, Time: 19:34, 
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Request Type Unit  Agency Name Date Star # Empl # Name

On Scene

Notification

On Scene
On Scene
On Scene
On Scene
On Scene

630

102

630
630
630
630
630

Detectives - Area 3

Communications
Division (Cd)
Detectives - Area 3
Detectives - Area 3
Detectives - Area 3
Detectives - Area 3
Detectives - Area 3

13 October 19:34

13 October 19:34

13 October 19:34
13 October 19:34
13 October 19:34
13 October 19:34
13 October 19:34

15984

12061

15238
9094
16444
21423
21389

MICHNA,Michael

RUSANOV,Steve

SCHAFFER,Derek
DIAZ,Enrique
SCHMITZ,Theodor
SANTIAGO,Carlos
GOLAB,Wade

Other Notifications May Be In Narrative.  

Towed? No

VIN #: License Plate #:  - Illinois -
Passenger Car

Expires: March-2025

Procedure Notifications  

Recovered?
 

Destroyed? No Burned?  No Theft From?
 

NoDamaged? No

Style: Sedan (4-Door)Color-Top/Bottom:
 

Silver Or Aluminum/Silver Or
Aluminum

Flash Message Sent ?  No

Stolen?
 

 No
 

No
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Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Crime Scene
Protection Officer

Crime Scene
Protection Officer

Crime Scene
Protection Officer

Crime Scene
Protection Officer

Crime Scene
Protection Officer

Crime Scene
Protection Officer

Evidence Technician -
On Scene

Evidence Technician -
On Scene

First Officer On Scene

First Officer On Scene

Reporting Officer

Reporting Officer

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

MASTALERCZYK,
Maciej,  

WARREN III, Marshall,
W

MELESIO, Miguel, A

WRIGHT, Daniel, E

HAMILTON, Thomas, H

MENDOZA, Jude,  

MELENDEZ, Ramon, M

PETRE, Michael, C

SIWICKI, Mateusz,  

GUEVARA, Yesenia,  

BAHENA, Vivian,  

PAYNE, Oneal

GLOWACKI, Sergio

KEIM, Joseph, A

JUAREZ JR, Richard,  

FEDRICK, Heather, L

JAIMES, Raul,  

ULLAH, Mohammad, A

MARTINEZ, Enrique, A

PAMBUKU, Benny, A

KOENIG, David, M

RANZZONI, Edward, J

13 Oct 2024 20:15

13 Oct 2024 20:15

13 Oct 2024 20:15

13 Oct 2024 20:15

13 Oct 2024 20:15

13 Oct 2024 20:15

13 Oct 2024 20:15

13 Oct 2024 20:15

13 Oct 2024 20:15

13 Oct 2024 20:15

13 Oct 2024 20:15

13 Oct 2024 20:15

13 Oct 2024 20:15

13 Oct 2024 20:15

13 Oct 2024 20:15

13 Oct 2024 20:15

13 Oct 2024 20:15

13 Oct 2024 20:15

13 Oct 2024 20:15

13 Oct 2024 20:15

13 Oct 2024 20:15

13 Oct 2024 20:15

018

018

018

018

018

018

019

018

018

018

018

019

277

277

018

018

018

018

018

018

018

018

1813

1812

1824

1824

1832

1832

1921

1814

1814

1833

1833

1921

5842

5832

1834

1834

1822

1822

1810

1830

1800X

1890

#119680

#123041

#129052

#133515

#133559

#133612

#100242

#121584

#132638

#133558

#133859

#817

#107587

#5530

#132118

#132379

#127181

#133380

#104576

#17015

#26563

#47822

13967

5758

18494

19817

15590

16517

11398

6900

11014

10389

12948

17688

15452

9822

5103

3012

13137

19393

2076

2400

32

176


