

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORIGINAL CASE INCIDENT REPORT

3510 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60653
 (For use by Chicago Police Department Personnel Only)
 CPD-11.388(6/03)-C

RD #: **JH467242**
 Case ID: [REDACTED] casr [REDACTED]
EVENT #: 2428710735

INCIDENT	APPROVAL COMPLETE		
	IUCR: 0486 - Battery - Domestic Battery Simple		
	4230 - Kidnapping - Unlawful Restraint		
	Occurrence Location: 311 W Division St Chicago IL 60610 277 - Parking Lot / Garage (Non Residential) - Parking Lot	Beat: 1823	Unit Assigned: 1822 RO Arrival Date: 13 October 2024 19:04
Occurrence Date: 13 October 2024 18:51	Domestic Related Incident		

NON-OFFENDER(S)	VICTIM - Individual							
	Name: [REDACTED] Res: [REDACTED] Beat: 0323 Sobriety: Unknown CPD Officer: No	Demographics Female Black 5'03, 115 lbs Black Hair Long - Straight Hair Style Identification: <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Type</th> <th>State</th> <th>Number</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Drivers License</td> <td>Illinois</td> <td>[REDACTED]</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		Type	State	Number	Drivers License	Illinois
Type	State	Number						
Drivers License	Illinois	[REDACTED]						

SUSPECT(S)	Suspect # 1		
	Name: UNKNOWN, "[REDACTED]" "[REDACTED]"	Demographics Unknown Unknown / Refused Unknown Eyes Unknown Hair Unknown Hair Style Unknown Complexion	
	Suspect # 2		
	Name: [REDACTED] Res: [REDACTED] Beat: 2222	Demographics Male Black Unknown Eyes Unknown Hair Unknown Hair Style Unknown Complexion	

RELATIONSHIP	[REDACTED] (Victim) is a Unknown of UNKNOWN, "[REDACTED]" (Offender)
	[REDACTED] (Victim) is a Roommate of "[REDACTED]" (Offender)

RD #: JH467242



DOMESTIC INFO		
	Procedure Notifications	
	Victim Advised of OOP Procedures? Yes	
		Victim Advised of Warrant Procedures? Yes

OTHER	Miscellaneous	
	Victim Information Provided	Flash Message Sent ? No

VEHICLE	Vehicle #1					
	Vehicle: 2021 Hyundai - Sonata - Automobile					
	Color-Top/Bottom: Silver Or Aluminum/Silver Or Aluminum			Style: Sedan (4-Door)		
	Stolen? No	Damaged? No	Destroyed? No	Burned? No	Theft From? No	Recovered? No
	VIN #: [REDACTED]	License Plate #: [REDACTED] - Illinois - Passenger Car		Expires: March-2025		
Towed? No						

NOTIFICATIONS	Request Type	Unit	Agency Name	Date	Star #	Empl #	Name
	On Scene	630	Detectives - Area 3	13 October 19:34	15984	[REDACTED]	MICHNA,Michael
	Other Notifications May Be In Narrative.						
	Notification	102	Communications Division (Cd)	13 October 19:34	12061	[REDACTED]	RUSANOV,Steve
	On Scene	630	Detectives - Area 3	13 October 19:34	15238	[REDACTED]	SCHAFFER,Derek
	On Scene	630	Detectives - Area 3	13 October 19:34	9094	[REDACTED]	DIAZ,Enrique
	On Scene	630	Detectives - Area 3	13 October 19:34	16444	[REDACTED]	SCHMITZ,Theodor
	On Scene	630	Detectives - Area 3	13 October 19:34	21423	[REDACTED]	SANTIAGO,Carlos
On Scene	630	Detectives - Area 3	13 October 19:34	21389	[REDACTED]	GOLAB,Wade	

NARRATIVES	<p>BWC EV#10735. FOR NARRATIVE AND INVESTIGATIVE DETAILS , REFER TO THE BUREAU OF DETECTIVES SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT FILES UNDER THIS RECORDS DIVISION (RD) NUMBER.</p> <p>NOTIFICATION: DISTRICT STATION SUPERVISOR (DSS), DANIEL ARAGON, Beat#: 1801, Star#: 1887, Emp#: [REDACTED], Date: 13-OCT-2024, Time: 19:34,</p> <p>NOTIFICATION: CRIME PREVENTION INFORMATION CENTER (CPIC), RICHARD WALTON, Beat#: , Star#: 3731, Emp#: [REDACTED], Date: 13-OCT-2024, Time: 19:34,</p> <p>NOTIFICATION: WATCH COMMANDER (WC), EDWARD RANZZONI, Beat#: 1890, Star#: 176, Emp#: [REDACTED] Date: 13-OCT-2024, Time: 19:34,</p>
-------------------	--



PERSONNEL	Assisting Officer	13967	#119680	MASTALERCZYK, Maciej,	13 Oct 2024 20:15	018	1813
	Assisting Officer	5758	#123041	WARREN III, Marshall, W	13 Oct 2024 20:15	018	1812
	Assisting Officer	18494	#129052	MELESIO, Miguel, A	13 Oct 2024 20:15	018	1824
	Assisting Officer	19817	#133515	WRIGHT, Daniel, E	13 Oct 2024 20:15	018	1824
	Assisting Officer	15590	#133559	HAMILTON, Thomas, H	13 Oct 2024 20:15	018	1832
	Assisting Officer	16517	#133612	MENDOZA, Jude,	13 Oct 2024 20:15	018	1832
	Crime Scene Protection Officer	11398	#100242	MELENDEZ, Ramon, M	13 Oct 2024 20:15	019	1921
	Crime Scene Protection Officer	6900	#121584	PETRE, Michael, C	13 Oct 2024 20:15	018	1814
	Crime Scene Protection Officer	11014	#132638	SIWICKI, Mateusz,	13 Oct 2024 20:15	018	1814
	Crime Scene Protection Officer	10389	#133558	GUEVARA, Yesenia,	13 Oct 2024 20:15	018	1833
	Crime Scene Protection Officer	12948	#133859	BAHENA, Vivian,	13 Oct 2024 20:15	018	1833
	Crime Scene Protection Officer	17688	#817	PAYNE, Oneal	13 Oct 2024 20:15	019	1921
	Evidence Technician - On Scene	15452	#107587	GLOWACKI, Sergio	13 Oct 2024 20:15	277	5842
	Evidence Technician - On Scene	9822	#5530	KEIM, Joseph, A	13 Oct 2024 20:15	277	5832
	First Officer On Scene	5103	#132118	JUAREZ JR, Richard,	13 Oct 2024 20:15	018	1834
	First Officer On Scene	3012	#132379	FEDRICK, Heather, L	13 Oct 2024 20:15	018	1834
	Reporting Officer	13137	#127181	JAIMES, Raul,	13 Oct 2024 20:15	018	1822
	Reporting Officer	19393	#133380	ULLAH, Mohammad, A	13 Oct 2024 20:15	018	1822
	Supervisor - On Scene	2076	#104576	MARTINEZ, Enrique, A	13 Oct 2024 20:15	018	1810
	Supervisor - On Scene	2400	#17015	PAMBUKU, Benny, A	13 Oct 2024 20:15	018	1830
Supervisor - On Scene	32	#26563	KOENIG, David, M	13 Oct 2024 20:15	018	1800X	
Supervisor - On Scene	176	#47822	RANZZONI, Edward, J	13 Oct 2024 20:15	018	1890	

